licenses, License # O-000305-91-H-R, which consists of Pier 1 and the two tanks 
on Front Street, and License # O-000306-91-H-R, which consists of Pier 2, the 
two tanks on Preble Street, and the location with 19 tanks at 30 Hill Street.  The 
oil terminal facility has a total storage capacity of three million, eight hundred and 
twenty-eight thousand barrels (3,828,000) of oil.  PPLC’s license allows PPLC to 
transfer oil between its marine terminal piers in South Portland and aboveground 
storage tanks for storage via underground pipeline.   

2. STATUTORY CRITERIA 

The Department finds the following facts under the statutory criteria of 38 M.R.S.